Polypac®- Balsele
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 123Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Single-acting
Compact Seal
Without and with Back-up Ring
Material:
Fabric Reinforced NBR + POM
Polypac®-Balsele

S
Figure 49: installation Drawing
ORDERING EXAMPLE
balsele Type b
Rod Diameter: dn =    6.0 mm
Groove Diameter: D1 = 10.0 mm
Groove Width: l =      5.0 mm
TSS Part No.: ruM000060 -
Compound: n8C0 (nbr + cotton fabric) Material code (Seal Ring)
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No. N8C00
Rod diameter x 10
 RUM
Quality Index (Standard)
0060
Design code
0
Execution Mark
-
Polypac Ref. No.: B 039023
Table 41: Installation Dimensions / TSS Article No.
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
Seal
Width
TSS Article No.
Standard
Description
dN
h11
D1
H11
L
+0.1
B
*4.76 12.70 6.40 5.75 ruM000047-n8C0 b 050018
*6.00 10.00 5.00 4.00 ruM000060-n8C0 b 039023
*6.00 14.00 6.40 5.90 RUM100060-N8C0 B 055024
*6.35 14.28 6.85 6.30 ruM000063-n8C0 b 056025
*8.00 15.00 6.40 5.90 ruM000080-n8C0 b 059031
*10.00 17.00 6.40 5.90 ruM100100-n8C0 b 066039
*11.11 20.63 7.65 7.00 ruM000111-n8C0 b 081043
*12.00 18.00 7.50 7.00 ruM000120-n8C0 b 070047
*12.00 19.00 6.30 5.80 ruM100120-n8C0 b 075047
*12.00 20.00 6.40 5.80 RUM200120-N8C0 B 078047
*12.70 19.05 5.25 4.80 ruM000127-n8C0 b 075050
*12.70 20.63 6.85 6.30 ruM100127-n8C0 b 081050
*12.70 22.22 7.65 7.00 ruM200127-n8C0 b 087050
*14.00 22.00 6.50 5.90 ruM000140-n8C0 b 086055
HYDRAULIC SEALS · Rod Seals
128 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
Seal
Width
TSS Article No.
Standard
Description
dN
h11
D1
H11
L
+0.1
B
*14.28 23.81 7.65 7.00 ruM000142-n8C0 b 093056
*15.00 23.00 6.40 5.80 ruM000150-n8C0 b 090059
*15.87 22.22 5.25 4.80 ruM000158-n8C0 b 087062
*15.87 25.40 7.65 7.00 ruM100158-n8C0 b 100062
*16.00 24.00 6.40 5.90 RUM000160-N8C0 B 094063/1
*16.00 24.00 7.00 6.50 ruM100160-n8C0 b 094063
*17.46 30.16 10.00 9.20 ruM000174-n8C0 b 118068
*18.00 25.00 8.00 7.30 ruM100180-n8C0 b 098070
*18.00 26.00 6.40 5.80 RUM200180-N8C0 B 102070/1
*18.00 26.00 7.00 6.50 ruM300180-n8C0 b 102070
*18.00 28.00 6.30 5.70 ruM400180-n8C0 b 110070
*19.05 28.58 9.00 8.00 ruM100190-n8C0 b 112075
*19.05 31.75 8.50 7.70 ruM000190-n8C0 b 125075/1
*20.00 27.00 6.50 5.90 ruM000200-n8C0 b 106078
*20.00 28.00 6.30 5.70 RUM200200-N8C0 B 110078/1
*20.00 28.00 7.00 6.50 ruM100200-n8C0 b 110078
*20.00 30.00 8.50 7.60 ruM300200-n8C0 b 118078
*20.00 35.00 11.50 10.60 ruM400200-n8C0 b 137078
*20.63 33.33 10.00 9.20 ruM000206-n8C0 b 131081
*22.00 30.00 6.50 5.90 ruM000220-n8C0 b 118086/1
*22.00 30.00 7.00 6.50 ruM100220-n8C0 b 118086
*22.00 35.00 10.00 9.20 ruM400220-n8C0 b 137086
*22.22 31.75 9.20 8.60 ruM000222-n8C0 b 125087
*23.81 36.51 10.00 9.20 ruM000238-n8C0 b 143093
*24.00 32.00 7.50 6.90 ruM000240-n8C0 b 125094
*24.00 34.00 6.50 5.90 ruM100240-n8C0 b 134094
25.00 33.00 6.40 5.80 RUM000250-N8C0 B 129098/1
*25.00 35.00 9.00 8.40 ruM100250-n8C0 b 137098
*25.00 38.00 10.00 9.15 ruM200250-n8C0 b 149098
*25.00 44.00 12.50 11.40 ruM300250-n8C0 b 173098
*25.40 31.75 5.25 4.70 ruM000254-n8C0 b 125100
*25.40 34.92 6.85 6.20 ruM100254-n8C0 b 137100
*25.40 38.10 10.00 9.20 ruM200254-n8C0 b 150100
*25.40 41.27 11.60 10.70 ruM300254-n8C0 b 162100
*26.00 40.00 10.00 9.20 ruM000260-n8C0 b 157102/1
*27.00 35.00 6.50 5.90 ruM000270-n8C0 b 137106
28.00 36.00 6.40 5.80 RUM000280-N8C0 B 141110
*28.19 39.68 8.00 7.30 ruM000281-n8C0 b 156111
*28.57 41.27 10.00 9.20 ruM100285-n8C0 b 162112
*28.57 44.45 11.60 10.70 ruM200285-n8C0 b 175112
30.00 37.50 6.50 6.00 ruM100300-n8C0 b 147118

*32.00 40.00 9.00 8.50 ruM100320-n8C0 b 157125
*34.92 50.80 10.00 9.10 ruM100349-n8C0 b 200137/1
*34.92 50.80 11.60 10.60 ruM200349-n8C0 b 200137/2
35.00 43.00 6.50 6.00 ruM000350-n8C0 b 169137
*35.00 45.00 8.00 7.20 ruM100350-n8C0 b 177137/5
*35.00 45.00 13.50 12.80 ruM300350-n8C0 b 177137/2
*35.00 50.00 11.50 10.60 ruM400350-n8C0 b 196137
36.00 43.00 6.50 6.00 ruM000360-n8C0 b 169141
36.00 44.00 6.40 5.90 ruM100360-n8C0 b 173141
*37.72 50.80 9.00 8.20 ruM000377-n8C0 b 200148
*38.00 50.00 9.50 8.80 ruM000380-n8C0 b 196149
*38.10 50.80 12.40 11.90 ruM100381-n8C0 b 200150/1
*38.10 53.97 11.50 10.50 ruM400381-n8C0 b 212150/1
*38.10 53.97 12.83 12.00 ruM500381-n8C0 b 212150/2
40.00 48.00 6.50 6.00 ruM000400-n8C0 b 188157
40.00 50.00 8.00 7.40 RUM100400-N8C0 B 196157/3
*40.00 50.00 11.00 10.30 ruM300400-n8C0 b 196157
*40.00 50.00 13.50 12.80 ruM400400-n8C0 b 196157/2
*40.00 60.00 14.50 13.30 ruM700400-n8C0 b 236157
41.27 57.12 11.60 10.70 ruM000412-n8C0 b 225162
42.00 50.00 6.40 6.00 ruM000420-n8C0 b 196165
*42.92 55.50 8.90 8.10 ruM000429-n8C0 b 218169
43.00 53.00 9.00 8.40 ruM000430-n8C0 b 208169
44.00 53.00 8.00 7.30 ruM000440-n8C0 b 208173
*44.45 60.32 11.60 10.70 ruM100444-n8C0 b 237175
*44.45 61.91 11.60 10.60 ruM200444-n8C0 b 243175
45.00 53.00 6.50 6.00 ruM000450-n8C0 b 208177
45.00 55.00 8.00 7.30 RUM100450-N8C0 B 216177
*45.00 63.00 11.00 10.00 ruM500450-n8C0 b 248177
*45.00 65.00 14.50 13.30 ruM600450-n8C0 b 255177
45.97 55.37 8.33 7.60 ruM000459-n8C0 b 218181
46.00 56.00 8.00 7.30 ruM100460-n8C0 b 220181

Diameter
Groove
Width
Seal
Width
TSS Article No.
Standard
Description
dN
h11
D1
H11
L
+0.1
B
50.00 60.00 8.00 7.30 RUM100500-N8C0 B 236196
*50.00 60.00 10.00 9.30 ruM200500-n8C0 b 236196/1
*50.00 62.00 9.50 8.50 ruM300500-n8C0 b 244196/1
*50.00 64.50 11.50 10.50 ruM400500-n8C0 b 254196
*50.00 70.00 14.50 13.30 ruM600500-n8C0 b 275196

228.60 260.35 25.80 24.20 ruM002286-n8C0 b 1025900
238.00 258.00 15.50 14.40 ruM002380-n8C0 b 1015937
240.00 255.00 13.00 12.00 ruM002400-n8C0 b 1003944
241.30 273.05 25.80 24.20 ruM002413-n8C0 b 1075950
250.00 290.00 25.40 23.30 ruM002500-n8C0 b 1141984
254.00 285.75 25.80 24.20 ruM002540-n8C0 b 11251000
260.35 292.10 25.80 24.20 ruM002603-n8C0 b 11501025
266.70 298.45 25.80 24.20 ruM002667-n8C0 b 11751050
273.05 304.80 25.80 24.20 ruM002730-n8C0 b 12001075
279.40 311.15 25.80 24.20 ruM002794-n8C0 b 12251100
280.00 320.00 22.50 20.30 ruM002800-n8C0 b 12591102
285.75 317.50 25.80 24.20 ruM002857-n8C0 b 12501125
298.45 330.20 25.80 24.20 ruM002984-n8C0 b 13001175
304.80 336.55 25.80 24.20 ruM003048-n8C0 b 13251200
318.00 355.00 13.00 11.90 ruM003180-n8C0 b 13191252
320.00 360.00 25.50 23.30 RUM003200-N8C0 B 14171259
350.00 385.00 25.40 23.50 ruM003500-n8C0 b 15151377
375.00 415.00 25.40 23.20 ruM003750-n8C0 b 16331476
445.00 482.00 35.50 33.50 ruM004450-n8C0 b 19001750
Dimensions and TSS Part Numbers in bold according to iSo/Din 5597 and iSo 5597/1.       * Split groove

B
Figure 50: installation Drawing
ORDERING EXAMPLE
balsele Type b/nei
Rod Diameter: dn =  20.0 mm
Groove Diameter: D1 = 28.0 mm
Groove Width: l =      7.0 mm
TSS Part No.: ruM1e0200 -
Compound: n8Co (nbr + cotton fabric
and PoM back-up ring)
Material Code (Seal Ring)
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No. N8COE
Rod Diameter x 10
 RUM
Quality Index (Standard)
0200
Design Code
1
Execution Mark
-
Polypac Ref. No.: B 110078/NEI
Table 42: Installation Dimensions / TSS Article No.
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
Seal
Width
TSS Article No.
Standard
Description
dN
h11
D1
H11
L
+0.1
B
*12.00 23.00 7.50 6.80 ruM3e0120-n8C0 b090047/nei
*15.00 27.00 7.00 6.30 ruM1e0150-n8C0 b106059/nei
*16.00 24.00 7.00 6.50 ruM1e0160-n8C0 b094063/nei
*16.00 28.00 7.50 6.90 ruM2e0160-n8C0 b110062/nei
*18.00 28.00 6.30 5.70 RUM4E0180-N8C0 B110070/NEI
*18.00 30.00 7.50 6.90 ruM5e0180-n8C0 b118070/nei
*20.00 28.00 6.30 5.70 RUM2E0200-N8C0 B110078/1/NEI
*20.00 28.00 7.00 6.50 ruM1e0200-n8C0 b110078/nei
*20.00 30.00 8.50 7.60 ruM3e0200-n8C0 b118078/nei
*22.00 30.00 7.00 6.50 ruM1e0220-n8C0 b118086/nei
*22.00 32.00 10.00 9.00 ruM2e0220-n8C0 b125086/nei
*22.00 34.00 9.50 8.90 ruM3e0220-n8C0 b133086/nei
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 135Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
PolYPaC®- balsele with back-up ring
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
Seal
Width
TSS Article No.
Standard
Description
dN
h11
D1
H11
L
+0.1
B
*22.00 35.00 10.00 9.20 ruM4e0220-n8C0 b137086/nei
*25.00 33.00 6.40 5.80 RUM0E0250-N8C0 B129098/1/NEI
*25.00 35.00 9.00 8.40 ruM1e0250-n8C0 b137098/nei
*25.00 38.00 10.00 9.15 ruM2e0250-n8C0 b149098/nei
*25.40 38.10 10.00 9.20 ruM2e0254-n8C0 b150100/nei
*28.00 36.00 6.40 5.80 ruM0e0280-n8C0 b141110/nei
*28.00 38.00 8.00 7.40 RUM1E0280-N8C0 B149110/1/NEI
*28.00 40.00 9.50 8.90 ruM2e0280-n8C0 b157110/nei
*28.00 41.00 10.00 9.30 ruM3e0280-n8C0 b161110/nei
*28.57 39.68 9.25 8.50 ruM0e0285-n8C0 b156112/nei
*30.00 38.00 6.40 5.80 ruM0e0300-n8C0 b149118/nei

*32.00 42.00 11.00 10.30 ruM3e0320-n8C0 b165125/nei
*32.00 45.00 10.00 9.50 ruM4e0320-n8C0 b177125/nei
*34.92 50.80 8.50 7.50 ruM0e0349-n8C0 b200137/4/nei
*34.92 50.80 11.60 10.60 ruM2e0349-n8C0 b200137/2/nei
35.00 43.00 6.50 6.00 ruM0e0350-n8C0 b169137/nei
*35.00 45.00 10.50 9.80 ruM2e0350-n8C0 b177137/3/nei
*35.00 50.00 11.50 10.60 ruM4e0350-n8C0 b196137/nei
36.00 43.00 6.50 6.00 ruM0e0360-n8C0 b169141/nei
36.00 44.00 6.40 5.90 ruM1e0360-n8C0 b173141/nei
*36.00 46.00 8.50 7.80 ruM2e0360-n8C0 b181141/nei
*36.00 48.00 9.50 8.70 ruM3e0360-n8C0 b188141/nei
*36.00 48.00 12.00 11.20 ruM4e0360-n8C0 b188141/1/nei
*38.10 50.80 10.00 9.22 ruM2e0381-n8C0 b200150/nei
*38.10 53.97 10.50 9.50 ruM3e0381-n8C0 b212150/5/nei
40.00 48.00 6.50 6.00 ruM0e0400-n8C0 b188157/nei
*40.00 50.00 8.00 7.40 RUM1E0400-N8C0 B196157/3/NEI
*40.00 50.00 10.50 9.80 ruM2e0400-n8C0 B196157/1/NEI
*40.00 50.00 11.00 10.30 ruM3e0400-n8C0 b196157/nei
*40.00 55.00 8.00 7.00 RUM5E0400-N8C0 B216157/NEI
*40.00 55.00 11.00 10.10 ruM6e0400-n8C0 b216157/1/nei
*40.00 60.00 14.50 13.30 ruM7e0400-n8C0 b236157/nei
*42.00 52.00 9.00 8.40 ruM1e0420-n8C0 b204165/nei
44.45 53.97 7.62 7.00 ruM0e0444-n8C0 b212175/1/nei

Groove
Width
Seal
Width
TSS Article No.
Standard
Description
dN
h11
D1
H11
L
+0.1
B
*44.45 60.32 11.60 10.70 ruM1e0444-n8C0 b237175/nei
45.00 55.00 8.00 7.30 RUM1E0450-N8C0 B216177/NEI
45.00 55.00 11.00 10.00 ruM2e0450-n8C0 b216177/1/nei
*45.00 57.00 10.00 9.00 ruM3e0450-n8C0 b224177/nei
*45.00 60.00 10.50 9.60 ruM4e0450-n8C0 b236177/nei
*45.00 65.00 14.50 13.30 ruM6e0450-n8C0 b255177/nei
50.00 60.00 8.00 7.30 RUM1E0500-N8C0 B236196/NEI
50.00 60.00 10.00 9.30 ruM2e0500-n8C0 b236196/1/nei
*50.00 62.00 9.50 8.50 ruM3e0500-n8C0 b244196/1/nei
50.00 65.00 11.00 10.10 ruM5e0500-n8C0 b255196/nei
*50.00 70.00 14.50 13.30 ruM6e0500-n8C0 b275196/nei
*54.00 66.00 9.50 8.70 ruM0e0540-n8C0 b259212/nei
55.00 65.00 8.00 7.30 ruM0e0550-n8C0 b255216/1/nei
55.00 65.00 11.00 10.30 ruM1e0550-n8C0 b255216/nei
55.00 70.00 10.50 9.60 ruM2e0550-n8C0 b275216/nei
*55.00 75.00 14.50 13.30 ruM3e0550-n8C0 b295216/nei
*56.00 71.00 10.50 9.60 ruM1e0560-n8C0 b279220/nei
*56.00 76.00 14.50 13.40 ruM2e0560-n8C0 b299220/nei
57.15 69.85 10.00 9.20 ruM0e0571-n8C0 b275225/nei
60.00 69.50 7.00 6.40 ruM0e0600-n8C0 b273236/nei
60.00 70.00 8.00 6.40 ruM1e0600-n8C0 b275236/nei
60.00 70.00 11.00 10.30 ruM2e0600-n8C0 b275236/1/nei
60.00 70.00 13.00 12.25 ruM3e0600-n8C0 b275236/2/nei
60.00 72.00 10.00 9.20 ruM5e0600-n8C0 b283236/nei
*60.00 75.00 13.00 12.10 ruM6e0600-n8C0 b295236/nei
*60.00 80.00 14.50 13.50 ruM7e0600-n8C0 b314236/nei
63.00 75.00 11.00 10.20 ruM1e0630-n8C0 b295248/nei
*63.00 78.00 12.50 11.50 RUM2E0630-N8C0 B307248/NEI
*63.00 83.00 14.50 13.30 ruM3e0630-n8C0 b326248/nei
63.50 76.20 8.50 7.70 ruM0e0635-n8C0 b300250/nei
*63.50 77.78 11.50 10.70 ruM1e0635-n8C0 b306250/nei
65.00 75.00 13.50 12.30 ruM1e0650-n8C0 b295255/nei
65.00 77.00 9.60 8.80 ruM2e0650-n8C0 b303255/nei
*65.00 80.00 11.50 10.60 ruM3e0650-n8C0 b314255/nei
*65.00 80.00 12.50 11.50 ruM4e0650-n8C0 b314255/2/nei
70.00 80.00 8.00 7.30 ruM0e0700-n8C0 b314275/1/nei
70.00 80.00 13.00 12.30 ruM2e0700-n8C0 b314275/nei
70.00 82.00 10.50 9.70 ruM4e0700-n8C0 b322275/nei
70.00 84.00 12.50 11.20 ruM5e0700-n8C0 b330275/nei
*70.00 85.00 12.00 11.00 ruM6e0700-n8C0 b334275/1/nei
*70.00 85.00 12.50 11.50 RUM7E0700-N8C0 B334275/NEI
*70.00 90.00 14.50 13.50 ruM8e0700-n8C0 b354275/nei
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 137Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
PolYPaC®- balsele with back-up ring
Rod

*72.00 87.00 11.00 10.00 ruM0e0720-n8C0 b342283/nei
75.00 85.00 11.00 10.30 ruM1e0750-n8C0 b334295/2/nei
75.00 90.00 11.50 10.60 ruM3e0750-n8C0 b354295/nei
75.00 90.00 12.80 11.80 ruM4e0750-n8C0 b354295/1/nei
*75.00 95.00 14.50 13.50 ruM6e0750-n8C0 b374295/nei
80.00 93.00 14.50 13.50 ruM2e0800-n8C0 b366314/nei
80.00 95.00 12.00 11.10 ruM3e0800-n8C0 b374314/nei
80.00 96.00 10.50 9.60 ruM4e0800-n8C0 b377314/nei
*80.00 100.00 12.00 10.80 ruM5e0800-n8C0 b393314/1/nei
*80.00 100.00 14.50 13.40 ruM6e0800-n8C0 b393314/nei
85.00 95.00 8.00 7.30 ruM0e0850-n8C0 b374334/nei
85.00 97.00 9.60 9.00 ruM2e0850-n8C0 b381334/nei
85.00 100.00 12.00 10.80 ruM3e0850-n8C0 b393334/1/nei
*85.00 105.00 14.50 13.40 ruM4e0850-n8C0 b413334/nei
*88.90 114.30 19.50 18.20 ruM2e0889-n8C0 b450350/2/nei
90.00 105.00 9.50 8.70 RUM2E0900-N8C0 B413354/NEI
90.00 105.00 12.50 11.60 RUM3E0900-N8C0 B413354/1/NEI
90.00 106.20 10.80 9.80 ruM4e0900-n8C0 b418354/nei
*90.00 110.00 12.50 11.40 RUM5E0900-N8C0 B433354/NEI
*92.07 111.12 12.50 11.30 ruM0e0920-n8C0 b437362/nei
95.00 105.00 11.00 10.30 ruM0e0950-n8C0 b413374/nei
95.00 112.00 12.00 11.10 ruM3e0950-n8C0 b441374/nei
*95.00 115.00 14.50 13.30 ruM4e0950-n8C0 b452374/nei
100.00 113.00 13.50 12.70 ruM0e1000-n8C0 b444393/nei
100.00 115.00 11.50 10.60 ruM1e1000-n8C0 b452393/1/nei
100.00 115.00 12.50 11.50 ruM2e1000-n8C0 b452393/nei
100.00 120.00 12.00 11.20 ruM3e1000-n8C0 b472393/1/nei
100.00 120.00 14.50 13.40 ruM4e1000-n8C0 b472393/nei
105.00 115.00 11.00 10.00 ruM0e1050-n8C0 b452413/nei
105.00 125.00 12.50 11.40 ruM3e1050-n8C0 b492413/nei
110.00 125.00 12.00 11.20 ruM0e1100-n8C0 b492433/nei
110.00 130.00 12.50 11.40 RUM1E1100-N8C0 B511433/NEI
110.00 135.00 15.50 14.20 ruM2e1100-n8C0 b531433/nei
120.00 132.70 10.00 9.20 ruM1e1200-n8C0 b522472/nei
120.00 135.00 12.50 11.60 ruM2e1200-n8C0 b531472/nei
120.00 140.00 12.50 11.40 ruM3e1200-n8C0 b551472/nei

Width
TSS Article No.
Standard
Description
dN
h11
D1
H11
L
+0.1
B
135.00 150.00 14.00 13.00 ruM0e1350-n8C0 b590531/1/nei
135.00 155.00 16.00 14.80 ruM1e1350-n8C0 b610531/nei
135.00 160.00 14.00 12.70 ruM2e1350-n8C0 b629531/nei
140.00 155.00 13.00 12.00 ruM0e1400-n8C0 b610551/nei
140.00 160.00 12.50 11.40 RUM1E1400-N8C0 B629551/NEI
140.00 160.00 14.50 13.40 ruM2e1400-n8C0 b629551/1/nei
140.00 170.00 22.80 21.20 ruM3e1400-n8C0 b669551/nei
145.00 157.70 10.00 9.20 ruM0e1450-n8C0 b620570/nei
150.00 170.00 14.50 13.40 ruM1e1500-n8C0 b669590/1/nei